, ,		Docket N	o.: COHV-6461
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	06-18-2007	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		,	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼		▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States	103417387	the attached orig	jinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrea Caprara Luis A. Spinelli R. Russel Austin	Name:	nd address of rece COHERENT, INC Address: <u>5100 Pa</u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	] Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:   ⊠ Assignment □ Merg   □ Security Agreement □ Cha	ger Street Ad	ddress: <u>5100 Pat</u>	rick Henry Drive
Other	City: Sar	nta Clara	State: CA ZIP: 95054
Execution Date: May 22, 2007	Additional n	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
11/801,538 05/ 06/15/2007 DBYRNE 00000185 11801538 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	a new application, the execution ng Date B. 10/2007 ional numbers attached? Y pondence 6. Total num 6. Total num 7. Total fee an X Encl cred Auth	Patent No.(s) <u>res X No</u> mber of application e (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any exces ited or debited to	Ins and patents involved: 1
City: <u>San Francisco</u> State: <u>CA</u>			ge if paying by deposit account)
Mail doc	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE of foregoing information is true a Signature s including cover sheet, attachme Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Serv tes Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box	end correct and ar end correct and ar nts, and document: et information to: lices 1450, Alexandria, VA 223	June ( <sup>2</sup> , 2007 3 Date

REEL: 019453 FRAME: 0456

Attorney Docket No. COHV-6461

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, <u>Andrea Caprara, Luis A. Spinelli and R. Russel Austin</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Inventio	on: OPTICALLY PUMPED SEMI	CONDUCTOR LASER PUMPED OPTICAL PARAMETRIC OSCILLATOR
Filing Date:	May 10, 2007	Application No.: 11/801,538

WHEREAS, <u>COHERENT</u>, INC., a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, <u>5100 Patrick Henry Drive</u>, <u>Santa Clara</u>, <u>California 95054</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Stallman & Pollock LLP, 353 Sacramento Street, Suite 2200, San Francisco, California 94111, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: May 22 2007

the left

State of CALIFORNIA County of Sa

On <u>May 22</u>, <u>Jevo</u> before me, <u>MOSTAFA</u> <u>MASR</u>, <u>Notary</u> <u>Pb</u> personally appeared <u>Andrea</u> <u>luce</u> <u>Capra na</u> <u>personally known to me or</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name or is/are subscribed to the within instrument and

basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ignature of Notary

SEAL



PATENT REEL: 019453 FRAME: 0457

Attorney Docket No. COHV-6461

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: 5/22/07 State of California County of Santa Clara On <u>May 22, 2007</u> before me, <u>MUSTATA</u> <u>MASK</u>, <u>Itary</u> <u>Public</u>, personally appeared <u>LUIS Alfonso</u> <u>Spreit</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(of whose name(or is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary MOSTAFA MASRI SEAL Commission # 1729282 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Beckes Mar 5, 2011 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his here name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: <u>S{22}2007</u>. State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u> R. Russel Aus On <u>May 12, 7007</u> before me, <u>MOSTAFA MASE</u>, <u>Notary</u> <u>Public</u> personally appeared <u>Rube-Russe</u>) <u>Aushin</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary MOSTAFA MASRI Commission # 1729282 Votary Public - California SEAL Santa Clara County

PATENT REEL: 019453 FRAME: 0458

**RECORDED: 06/15/2007** 

Comm. Buches Mar 5, 2011